CH \$440.00 502166

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM705324

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.		12/17/2021	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MORSCO Supply, LLC	
Street Address:	100 East 15th Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Fort Worth	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76102	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5021661	EXPRESSIONS HOME GALLERY
Registration Number:	4783236	EXPRESSIONS HOME GALLERY
Registration Number:	4580564	GEMLINE
Registration Number:	4548358	
Registration Number:	4278232	MORRISON
Registration Number:	4278231	MORRISON SUPPLY
Registration Number:	4278230	MORRISON SUPPLY COMPANY
Registration Number:	4403919	MORSCO
Registration Number:	4787200	MORSCO
Registration Number:	4544011	SWIFTAIRE
Registration Number:	4658880	SWIFTAIRE
Registration Number:	4548378	SWIFTAIRE
Registration Number:	4658881	SWIFTAIRE
Registration Number:	4762115	YOUR LOCAL CONTRACTOR SUPPLY SOURCE
Registration Number:	5018028	INHOTWATER
Registration Number:	5018029	INHOTWATER
Registration Number:	3432864	KIVA KITCHEN & BATH

TRADEMARK REEL: 007589 FRAME: 0471

900672772

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024083141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024083141

Email: jean.paterson@cscglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CSC

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue, NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
SIGNATURE:	/jep/
DATE SIGNED:	01/28/2022

Total Attachments: 6

source=1-28-2022 MORSCO-#page1.tif source=1-28-2022 MORSCO-#page2.tif source=1-28-2022 MORSCO-#page3.tif source=1-28-2022 MORSCO-#page4.tif

source=1-28-2022 MORSCO-#page5.tif source=1-28-2022 MORSCO-#page6.tif

Release of Trademark Security Agreement

This Release of Trademark Security Agreement is executed as of December 17, 2021 (this "Release"), by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as US Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties (the "Security Agent"), for the benefit of MORSCO Supply, LLC, a Texas limited liability company and Fortiline, LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company (together, the "Grantor").

WITNESSETH:

Whereas, pursuant to a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of July 2, 2018 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"; any capitalized term used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meaning assigned to such term in the Trademark Security Agreement) between the Grantor and the Security Agent, which Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the US Patent and Trademark Office (the "Office") on July 2, 2018 at Reel 006369, Frame 0764 and on November 11, 2019 at Reel 006793, Frame 0458, the Grantor has granted a security interest in its right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks (the "Trademarks") to the Security Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties.

Whereas, the Security Agent (acting on behalf of the Secured Parties) has agreed to release the security interests created under the Trademark Security Agreement with respect to the Trademarks, which are listed in Schedule I hereto, on the terms and conditions set forth in that certain Global Deed of Release, dated December 14, 2021, by and among the Security Agent, the Grantor and certain other parties thereto.

Now, **therefore**, in consideration of the foregoing and for other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Security Agent (acting on behalf of the Secured Parties) hereby releases the security interests over the Trademarks created by the Trademark Security Agreement as of the date first written above.

This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York (including, without limitation, Section 5-1401 of the General Obligations Law of the State of New York), without regard to conflict of laws principles that would require application of another law. This Release will be binding upon and inure to the benefit of each party and its successors and assigns.

[Signature pages follow]

JPN	lorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Securit	y Agent
By:		
	Name James A. Bruce	
	Title: Managing Director	
Ack	nowledged and agreed:	
MOI	RSCO Supply, LLC	
By:		
	Name:	
	Title:	
Fort	tiline, LLC	
Ву:		
	Name:	

Title:

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Security Agent
By: Name: Title:
Acknowledged and agreed:
MORSCO Supply, LLC
By: JAN Januaro Name: JOHN TOMASSO Title: VICE PRESMENT
Fortiline, LLC
By: Jany Johnson Name John Towasso Title: VICE PRESIDENT

Trademarks / Trade Names Owned by MORSCO Supply, LLC

U.S. Trademark Registrations

Mark	Registration No.	Registered Date
EXPRESSIONS HOME GALLERY	5,021,661	08/16/2016
**expressions	4,783,236	07/28/2015
GEMLINE	4,580,564	08/05/2014
GEMLINE (Logo)	4,548,358	06/10/2014
MORRISON	4,278,232	01/22/2013
MORRISON SUPPLY	4,278,231	01/22/2013
MORRISON SUPPLY COMPANY	4,278,230	01/22/2013
MORSCO	4,403,919	09/17/2013
MORSCO (and Design) MORSCO	4,787,200	08/04/2015
SWIFTAIRE	4,544,011	06/03/2014
SWIFTAIRE	4,658,880	12/23/2014
SWIFTAIRE (and Design)	4,548,378	06/10/2014
SWIFTAIRE (and Design)	4,658,881	12/23/2014
YOUR LOCAL CONTRACTOR SUPPLY SOURCE	4,762,115	06/23/2015
INHOTWATER	5,018,028	08/09/2016

[[3856305]]

SCHEDULE I

INHOTWATER (and Design)	5,018,029	08/09/2016
KIVA KITCHEN & BATH	3,432,864	08/09/2016

[[3856305]]

Trademarks / Trade Names Owned by Fortiline, LLC

U.S. Trademark Registrations

Mark	Registration No.	Registered Date
FORTILINE WATERWORKS	4,316,325	08/09/2016
FORTILINE	4,301,352	03/12/2013

[[3856305]]

RECORDED: 01/28/2022